
1st Race. (CS2) CLAIMING $3,200
Purse $10,000 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 DARK MYSTERY (L) '20 G $3,200 125 Chavez, A Renee Greiner Greiner, Gary
2 LOVE OF THE SPORT (L) '18 G $3,200 125 Garcia, E D. Wayne Baker Baker, D. Wayne
3 SHERM (L) '15 G $3,200 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
Kenneth Mathews Markle, Dan

4 TITOS WITH A TWIST (L) '20 G $3,200 125 Jimenez, L. Steven Miyadi Miyadi, Steve
5 MY DAD IS THIRSTY (L) '20 G $3,200 125 Espinoza, A Sergio S. Perez Perez, Sergio
6 EFFECTIVE GIG (L) '20 G $3,200 125 Roman, E Timothy Francis O'Leary Tamayo, Isidro
7 UNUSUAL CODE (L) '19 G $3,200 125 Rivera, S Irvin Racing Stable McLean, Bill
Blinkers On: My Dad Is Thirsty

7
2nd Race. (CX12) CLAIMING $5,000
Purse $11,000 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 LAUGHING LEGACY (L) '18 G $5,000 125 Chavez, A Peter Redekop B. C., Ltd. Wright, Blaine
2 BRANNIGAN '19 G $5,000 125 Espinoza, A Marina Cruz or Jesus Uranga Uranga, Jesus
3 JOHNNY PAYCHECK (L) '19 G $5,000 125 Jimenez, L. Steven Miyadi Miyadi, Steve
4 DR PESCADO (L) '19 H $5,000 125 Castellanos, A Margarito Arechiga Preciado, Guillermo
5 EL BERRINCHES (L) '18 G $5,000 125 Rivera, S M & J Ranch Ramos, Jesus
6 HOWDOYALIKEMENOW (L) '20 G $5,000 125 Herrera, C Warlock Stable or Kelly Dougan Galvin, Brendan

6
3rd Race. (CX8) CLAIMING $12,500-$10,500
Purse $13,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 YOU ENJOY MYSELF (L) '20 G $12,500 125 Roman, E Samuel Calvario Calvario, Samuel
2 DRIVER'S ED (L) '20 G $12,500 125 Jimenez, L. D K Racing, LLC, Wine Alot Stables, Edward Daw, Rick

Gold, John Robert Hindman, Andy Mathis, William Mauer,
Jeff Olson or Ken Smole

Mathis, Andy

3 BOSS NINE (L) '19 G $12,500 125 Antongeorgi III,
W

Mike Hill Lucarelli, Frank

4 ELCONDOR (L) '17 G $12,500 125 Rivera, S M & J Ranch Ramos, Jesus
5 LOADED MUSKET (L) '19 G $12,500 125 Martinez, C Taboada Racing Stables LLC Calvario, Samuel
6 GONNA GETCHA GOOD (L) '20 G $12,500 125 Espinoza, A Hat Trick Racing Tamayo, Isidro
Hind Shoes Off: Driver's Ed

6
4th Race. (CX16) MAIDEN CLAIMING $25,000-$22,500
Purse $13,000 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward.
1 ADAPTED MEMORY (L) '20 F $22,500 123 Chavez, A Thomas B. Stubblefield & Susan Stubblefield Wright, Blaine
2 NORTHERN LINCHPIN (L) '20 F $25,000 125 Montalvo, C Hasenoehrl, W Essex, Charles
3 TAMARANDO COAST (L) '19 M $25,000 125 Espinoza, A Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Bonde, Jeff
4 BREVILLE (L) '20 F $25,000 125 Herrera, C Gloria Haley Haley, Gloria
5 APRICOT BRANDY (L) '20 F $25,000 125 Cruz, A Jennifer Nunnally Nunnally, Jennifer
6 SELSAE (L) '19 M $22,500 123 Jimenez, L. Rozamund Barclay Haley, Gloria
7 ALONG CAME JOANN (L) '20 F $25,000 125 Gomez, A JDT Racing LLC Sherman, Steve

7
5th Race. (CX7) CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $16,000 (Plus up to $1,920 to CAL-BREDS) 6 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 WESTWARD BREEZE (L) '18 M $20,000 125 Rivera, S Irvin Racing Stable McLean, Bill
2 BOLD MISTRESS (L) '18 M $20,000 125 Jimenez, L. Steve Moger Moger, Jr., Ed
3 DONNE CATTIVE (L) '19 M $20,000 125 Amador, S Luigi Di Pietro Wright, Blaine
4 MORNING ADDICTION (L) '17 B $20,000 125 Espinoza, A Chris Carpenter or Bill McLean McLean, Bill
5 ROSES R BLUE (L) '18 M $20,000 125 Martinez, C Leon Scott France, Reid
6 LADY GREGORY (L) '19 M $20,000 125 Roman, E Patrick Brogan or Timothy O'Leary Tamayo, Isidro

6
6th Race. (C4) CLAIMING $20,000-$18,000
Purse $16,000 (Plus up to $1,920 to CAL-BREDS) 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
1 ATKINS (L) '20 G $20,000 125 Antongeorgi III,

W
Brent Malmstrom Thomas, Ruby

2 SILENT SUNDAY (L) '20 G $20,000 125 Chavez, A William Branch or Robert M. Jones Mathis, Andy
3 CHAMPAGNE PEGASUS (L) '18 G $20,000 125 Amador, S(alt) Leon Scott France, Reid
4 EGOMANIA (L) '19 G $20,000 125 Espinoza, A Goat Racing Stables LLC France, Reid
5 CHIEF WILD EAGLE (L) '19 G $20,000 125 Castellanos,

A(alt)
Royal Victory Thoroughbreds LLC or Tim McCanna McCanna, Tim

6 ARTEMUS GORDON (L) '19 G $20,000 125 Jimenez, L. Tim McCanna or Maryellen Silva McCanna, Tim
7 EL JOY (L) '18 G $20,000 125 Roman, E Taboada Racing Stables LLC Tamayo, Isidro
Hind Shoes Off: Chief Wild Eagle

7
7th Race. (CX11) CLAIMING $6,250
Purse $11,500 1 Mile(All Weather)
For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since December 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
1 WELLSWORT (IRE) (L) '19 G $6,250 125 Chavez, A Raymond Brogliatti or Michael Fried Tamayo, Isidro
2 TEX HANLEY (L) '19 G $6,250 125 Rivera, S TC Racing France, Reid
3 J T'S WATCH (L) '18 G $6,250 125 Castellanos, A Chris Gounalakis Bonde, Jeff
4 BRONZE WARRIOR (L) '15 G $6,250 125 Jimenez, L. Renee Greiner Greiner, Gary
5 MADE THE TEAM (L) '19 G $6,250 125 Roman, E Hon Cheung Kum or Luciano Medina Medina, Luciano
6 GALLANT WARREN (L) '17 G $6,250 125 Espinoza, A Tim Bellasis or Cassandra Tschanz Bellasis, Tim
7 BROKEN FINGER (L) '18 G $6,250 125 Martinez, C Colleen O'Hagan O'Hagan, Colleen
8 KO SAMUI (IRE) (L) '19 G $6,250 125 Amador, S Luciano Medina Medina, Luciano
Hind Shoes Off: Gallant Warren; Tex Hanley

8
8th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $8,000
Purse $10,500 5 1/2 Furlongs(All Weather)
For Maidens, Three Years Old.
1 WE CAN (L1) '21 G $8,000 120 Chavez, A Chappell Alpine Farms LLC Wright, Blaine
2 SEEKET SAUCE (L1) '21 G $8,000 120 Rivera, S Chris Carpenter McLean, Bill
3 CREATION (L1) '21 G $8,000 120 Antongeorgi III,

W
Tommy Town Thoroughbreds LLC Wright, Blaine

4 BOOK EM TAMO (L1) '21 G $8,000 120 Alvarado, F Mr. & Mrs. Larry D. Williams Steiner, Jack
5 READY TO STORM (L1) '21 C $8,000 120 Amador, S(alt) RAP Racing or Ralph A. Currie O'Neill, Doug
6 GALLOPING MAJOR (L1) '21 R $8,000 120 Roman, E Timothy Francis O'Leary Thomas, Jamey
7 LIGHT THE BEAM (L1) '21 G $8,000 120 Montalvo, C Troy Smith or Troy Thomas Thomas, Jamey
8 RANDY'SFURRYFRIEND (L1) '21 G $8,000 120 Jimenez, L. Steve Moger Moger, Jr., Ed

8
Off Races:C1 - C3 - C5 - C6 - C7 - C8 - CS1 - CX3 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX9 - CX10 - CX22 - CX13 - CX14 - CX15
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Extra Races For Saturday, January 13, 2024
(Entries Close on Wednesday, January 10, 2024)

X3 EXTRA RACE NO 3 ALLOWANCE
Purse $25,000. (Plus up to $7,500 to CAL-BREDS) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 15 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $50,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE
Purse $23,500. (Plus up to $7,050 to CAL-BREDS) For Four Year Olds and Upward
Which Have Never Won $10,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State
Bred or Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 15 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $20,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs.)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE CLAIMING
Purse $23,500. (Plus up to $7,050 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Never Won $10,000 Once Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Starter, Or State Bred or
Which Have Never Won Two Races or Claiming Price $50,000.
Weight 123 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $50,000
(Races Where Entered For $40,000 Or Less Not Considered In Allowances)
(Cal-Bred Or Cal-Sired Horses That Have Won The Open First Condition Allowance
Race In Northern California Must Carry An Additional 2 Lbs., Unless Entered For The
Optional Claiming Price)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 STARTER ALLOWANCE
Purse $16,500. (Plus up to $1,980 to CAL-BREDS) For Three Year Olds Which Have
Started For A Claiming Price Of $50,000 Or Less and Which Have Never Won Two
Races.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 15 2 lbs.
(One win for $20,000 or less will not be considered when determining eligibility)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $21,000. (Plus up to $2,520 to CAL-BREDS) For Four Year Olds and Upward.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since November 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $40,000, if for $35,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $32,000 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $11,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Never Won Two Races.
Weight 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CLAIMING
Purse $11,500. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Never
Won Two Races.
Weight 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000, if for $7,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $6,250 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X10 EXTRA RACE NO 10 CLAIMING
Purse $11,500. For Fillies And Mares Four Years Old and Upward Which Have Not Won
A Race Since December 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Weight 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $6,250
(Claiming And Starter Races For $5,000 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X11 EXTRA RACE NO 11 STARTER OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $11,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Started For A Claiming
Price Of $4,000 Or Less In 2022 - 2024 or Claiming Price $8,000.
Weight 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since November 15 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $8,000
(Maiden, Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In
Allowances)

ONE MILE(All Weather)

X12 EXTRA RACE NO 12 CLAIMING
Purse $10,500. For Four Year Olds and Upward Which Have Not Won A Race Since
December 1 or Which Have Never Won Four Races.
Weight 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $4,000
(Claiming And Starter Races For $3,500 Or Less Not Considered In Eligibility)

SIX FURLONGS(All Weather)

X13 EXTRA RACE NO 13 MAIDEN
Purse $22,500. (Plus up to $6,750 to CAL-BREDS) For Maidens, Three Years Old.
Weight 120 lbs.
(If a Cal-Bred Wins This Race, The Owner Will Receive a $10,000 Incentive Award
Directly From The California Thoroughbred Breeders' Association.)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(All Weather)

X14 EXTRA RACE NO 14 MAIDEN CLAIMING
Purse $10,000. For Maidens, Four Years Old and Upward.
Weight 125 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $5,000

FIVE FURLONGS(All Weather)

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE CHECK THE OVERNIGHT TO ENSURE THAT YOUR
HORSES HAVE BEEN PROPERLY ENTERED. BLINKERS, SHOES, GELDINGS, ETC.
CHANGES CAN BE MADE BY CHANGE TIME IF NECESSARY.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING OFFICE,
MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX ON THE
PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE REPORTED TO
THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR * TO ENTRY TIME.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: 4-YEAR-OLD'S AND OLDER FIRST TIME STARTERS AND
HORSES WHO HAVE NOT RUN FOR 365 DAYS OR MORE MUST RECORD A
5-FURLONG WORK IN FRONT OF THE VETERINARIAN AND HAVE BLOOD DRAWN
BEFORE BEING ALLOWED TO ENTER INTO A RACE. THEY MUST RACE WITHIN 30
DAYS OF BEING REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST OR THEY WILL BE REQUIRED TO
WORK AGAIN FOR THE VETERINARIAN. HORSES IN THESE SITUATIONS CAN
ENTER INTO RACES "BLOOD PENDING." IF THE BLOOD DOES NOT COME BACK BY
SCRATCH TIME OR THE BLOOD COMES BACK BAD, THE HORSE IS SUBJECT TO BE
SCRATCHED. THIS CHANGE DOES NOT APPLY TO HORSES WHO ARE WORKING TO
BE REMOVED FROM THE VET'S LIST. THOSE HORSES ARE STILL NOT ALLOWED TO
ENTER "BLOOD PENDING.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ANY HORSE THAT HAS NOT RACED FOR 120 DAYS OR
MORE WILL REQUIRE AN EXAM WITHIN 14 DAYS OF ENTRY. PLEASE CONTACT THE
RECEIVING BARN TO SCHEDULE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IF YOU GET NEW HORSES, PLEASE REMEMBER TO
REGISTER THEM WITH HISA.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: IN ADDITION TO HISA COGGINS REQUIREMENTS, ANY
HORSES SHIPPING WITHIN THE STATE FROM A NON-1/ST PROPERTY WILL BE
REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PROOF OF VACCINATION FOR EHV/EIV NO LESS THAN 14
DAYS AND NO MORE THAN 180 DAYS PRIOR TO SHIPMENT ON THE HEALTH
CERTIFICATE. THIS SHOULD INCLUDE VACCINATION DATE, VACCINE TYPE, AND
LOT NUMBER. HORSES SHIPPING FROM OUT OF STATE MUST HAVE ALL 7 HISA
VACCINATIONS LISTED ON THEIR HEALTH CERTIFICATE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: EVERY HORSE ON THE GROUNDS AND EVERY HORSE
COMING IN REQUIRES A CURRENT COGGINS (WITHIN 1 YEAR).

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL HORSES, INCLUDING STABLE PONIES, MUST HAVE
PROOF OF HEALTH CERTIFICATE WITHIN 5 DAYS OF ENTERING THE GROUNDS
AND REQUIRED VACCINATIONS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: NO HORSE SHALL BE ALLOWED TO RACE MORE THAN 3
TIMES IN ANY 30-DAY PERIOD.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: CHRB RULE 1846.2 STATES THAT EVERY HORSE THAT
HAS NOT HAD A RECORDED WORK OR RACE WITHIN THE PAST 90 DAYS SHALL BE
SUBJECTED TO A VETERINARY EXAM BY BOTH A REGULATORY VETERINARIAN
AND THE ATTENDING VETERINARIAN FOR TRAINING SOUNDNESS AND HEALTH
PRIOR TO BEGINNING TRAINING. PURSUANT TO 1846.2, CHRB RULE 1846.3
REQUIRES THE TRAINER SHALL, AT LEAST 24 HOURS PRIOR TO EXAMINATION,
SUBMIT TO A REGULATORY VETERINARIAN, USING A FORM PRESCRIBED BY THE
BOARD, THE VETERINARY TREATMENT AND TRAINING RECORDS FOR THE
PREVIOUS 60 DAYS. THESE FORMS ARE AVAILABLE FROM THE OFFICIAL VET
AND ON THE CHRB WEBSITE UNDER THE VETERINARY TAB. ADDITIONALLY, THE
TRAINER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR SCHEDULING A FOLLOW-UP EXAM
CONDUCTED BY A REGULATORY VET AND THE ATTENDING VET 30 DAYS AFTER
THE INITIAL EXAM. THE FOLLOW-UP EXAM MUST OCCUR NO LATER THAN 45
DAYS AFTER THE INITIAL EXAM, OR ALL TRAINING MUST CEASE UNTIL AFTER
THE EXAM IS PERFORMED.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE MAKE SURE THAT ALL LIP CHAINS ARE
WRAPPED WHEN COMING TO THE PADDOCK.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: ALL DOGS ON THE PREMISES MUST BE ON A LEASH AT
ALL TIMES.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: PLEASE REMEMBER THAT WORKERS MUST BE
SUBMITTED TO THE RACING OFFICE 48 HOURS IN ADVANCE (***BY 12 PM** TWO
DAYS BEFORE). CONTINUED FAILURE TO DO SO WILL RESULT IN ACTION BY THE
STEWARDS.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: STARTING JANUARY 1, CHRB RULE 1619 (APPRENTICE
ALLOWANCE) STATES: SEVEN (7) POUND ALLOWANCE UNTIL TEN (10) WINNING
MOUNTS, THEREAFTER FIVE (5) POUND ALLOWANCE.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN & BACKSTRETCH PERSONNEL: THE CTHF WILL HOST A
HEALTH FAIR ON WED., JANUARY 17 IN THE TRACK KITCHEN FROM 10:30 AM - 1
PM. LUNCH WILL BE INCLUDED FOR THOSE WHO WOULD LIKE. CONTACT (510)
559-9971 WITH ANY QUESTIONS.

*******ATTENTION HORSEMEN: THERE IS ABSOLUTELY NO WASHING THE
PAVEMENT ADJACENT TO BARNS. IT IS IMPERATIVE THAT YOU PLEASE
CONSERVE WATER!!*******

NINTH DAY
POST TIME: 1:15PM www.goldengatefields.com

FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2024
Scratch: 10:00 AM Friday, January 12



A R# PP

ADAPTED MEMORY
ALONG CAME JOANN
APRICOT BRANDY
ARTEMUS GORDON
ATKINS

B R# PP

BOLD MISTRESS
BOOK EM TAMO
BOSS NINE
BRANNIGAN
BREVILLE
BROKEN FINGER
BRONZE WARRIOR

C R# PP

CHAMPAGNE PEGASUS
CHIEF WILD EAGLE
CREATION

D R# PP

DARK MYSTERY
DONNE CATTIVE
DRIVER'S ED
DR PESCADO

E R# PP

EFFECTIVE GIG
EGOMANIA
EL BERRINCHES
ELCONDOR
EL JOY

G R# PP

GALLANT WARREN
GALLOPING MAJOR
GONNA GETCHA GOOD

H R# PP

HOWDOYALIKEMENOW

J R# PP

JOHNNY PAYCHECK
J T'S WATCH

K R# PP

KO SAMUI (IRE)

L R# PP

LADY GREGORY
LAUGHING LEGACY
LIGHT THE BEAM
LOADED MUSKET
LOVE OF THE SPORT

M R# PP

MADE THE TEAM
MORNING ADDICTION
MY DAD IS THIRSTY

N R# PP

NORTHERN LINCHPIN

R R# PP

RANDY'SFURRYFRIEND
READY TO STORM
ROSES R BLUE

S R# PP

SEEKET SAUCE
SELSAE
SHERM
SILENT SUNDAY

T R# PP

TAMARANDO COAST
TEX HANLEY
TITOS WITH A TWIST

U R# PP

UNUSUAL CODE

W R# PP

WE CAN
WELLSWORT (IRE)
WESTWARD BREEZE

Y R# PP

YOU ENJOY MYSELF

In Today for

FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2024

55 In Body

0 Also Eligible

55 Total In Today

GOLDEN GATE FIELDS - IN TODAY SHEET
NINTH DAY

FRIDAY, JANUARY 12, 2024


